SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16087/2017

NATIONAL BANK OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (NABARD) MANAGER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MAJID BABASO MOMIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22151/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98048/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98055/2018 - IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN BRINGING THE LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 25224/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98411/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98416/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 22159/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98407/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98408/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 22148/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98438/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98439/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98080/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98082/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18107/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98104/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98108/2018 - IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN BRINGING THE LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18303/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98022/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98033/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 17758/2017 (IX)

IA No. 101460/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 101463/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 17763/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98093/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98099/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18525/2017 (IX)

IA No. 97979/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 97983/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 17764/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98398/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98401/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 18391/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98000/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98005/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18503/2017 (IX)

IA No. 97996/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98004/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 18928/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98068/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98071/2018 - IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN BRINGING THE LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18477/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98430/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98433/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 19566/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98124/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98130/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS. ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 17658/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98115/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98119/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 19214/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98114/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98116/2018 - I/A FOR C/D IN BRINGING THE LRS ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 17761/2017 (IX)

IA No. 98400/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 98403/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

- 3 -

Date: 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav & Company, AOR

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties at length.

Considering the fact that in all these petitions/applications the concerned respondents have died much prior to even filing of the Writ Petitions before the High Court and/or during the pendency of the Writ Petitions before the High Court, all these applications for substitution of the legal representatives with respect to those deceased respondents shall stand dismissed. Consequently, the respective Special Leave Petitions qua those respondents who have died stand dismissed as having abated.

SLP(C) No.18107/17

IA No. 98104/18- application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 19, 21, 28, 31, 33, 35 and 40 stands dismissed for the reasons stated hereinabove.

Consequently, the SLP qua those respondents shall stand dismissed as abated. The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.39 is allowed after condoning the delay in filing application for substitution.

SLP(C) No.18503/17

IA No. 97996/18- application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1, 3 & 10 stands dismissed for the reasons stated hereinabove.

Consequently, the SLP qua those respondents shall stand dismissed as abated. The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.11 is allowed after condoning the delay in filing application for substitution.

SLP(C) No.17764/17

IA No. 98398/18- The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.9 is allowed after condoning the delay in filing application for substitution.

SLP(C) No.19214/17

IA No. 98114/18- application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 3, 6, 9, 18, 21, 28, 33 & 43 stands dismissed for the reasons stated hereinabove.

Consequently, the SLP qua those respondents shall stand dismissed as abated. The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.14 and 26 is allowed after condoning the delay in filing application for substitution.

SLP(C) No.22159/17

IA No. 98407/18- application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.7 stands dismissed for the reasons stated hereinabove.

Consequently, the SLP qua that respondent shall stand dismissed as abated. The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.9 and 9(1) is allowed after condoning the delay in filing application for substitution.

SLP(C) No.25224/17

IA No. 98411/18- The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 is allowed after condoning the delay in filing application for substitution.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANJU DUA) BRANCH OFFICER